

ALTVEST CAPITAL LIMITED Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa (Registration Number: 2021/540736/06) Ordinary Shares: ISIN: ZAE400000143, Share Code: 4AAVC Class A Preferred Ordinary Shares: ISIN: ZAE400000168, Share Code: 4AVUMG Class B Preferred Ordinary Shares: ISIN: ZAE400000176, Share Code: 4AVBAM Class C Preferred Ordinary Shares: ISIN: ZAE400000192, Share Code: 4ACOF ("Altvest" or "the Company")

Dealings in securities by an associate of a director of the Company

In accordance with paragraph 11.44 of the listing requirements of the Cape Town Stock Exchange Proprietary Limited ("CTSE"), the following information is disclosed regarding dealings in Altvest securities by an associate of a Director of the Company on the CTSE:

Name of the director(s):	Warren Wheatley
Status: executive(s) / non-executive(s):	Chief Executive Officer
Name of associate:	WGW Capital (Pty) Ltd
Relationship to associate:	Warren Wheatley and his immediate family are the beneficiaries of The WGW Family Trust, which is the sole shareholder of WGW Capital (Pty) Ltd
Type and class of security:	Preferred A Ordinary Shares
Nature of transaction(s):	On market acquisition
Nature and extent of interest:	Indirect beneficial
Clearance to deal obtained:	Yes
Date of the transaction:	26 August 2024
Number of shares:	1 000
Price per share:	R1.65
Total value of transaction:	R1 650.00

Name of the director(s):	Warren Wheatley
Status: executive(s) / non-executive(s):	Chief Executive Officer
Name of associate:	WGW Capital (Pty) Ltd
Relationship to associate:	Warren Wheatley and his immediate family are
	the beneficiaries of The WGW Family Trust,
	which is the sole shareholder of WGW Capital
	(Pty) Ltd
Type and class of security:	Preferred A Ordinary Shares
Nature of transaction(s):	On market acquisition
Nature and extent of interest:	Indirect beneficial
Clearance to deal obtained:	Yes
Date of the transaction:	26 August 2024
Number of shares:	200
Price per share:	R1.80
Total value of transaction:	R360.00

Name of the director(s):	Warren Wheatley
Status: executive(s) / non-executive(s):	Chief Executive Officer
Name of associate:	WGW Capital (Pty) Ltd
Relationship to associate:	Warren Wheatley and his immediate family are the beneficiaries of The WGW Family Trust, which is the sole shareholder of WGW Capital (Pty) Ltd
Type and class of security:	Ordinary Shares
Nature of transaction(s):	On market acquisition

Nature and extent of interest:	Indirect beneficial
Clearance to deal obtained:	Yes
Date of the transaction:	27 August 2024
Number of shares:	100
Price per share:	R5.75
Total value of transaction:	R575.00

Johannesburg 2 September 2024

Issuer Agent



Questco Corporate Advisory Proprietary Limited